	RM COVER SHEET			
PAIENI	'S ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Kazutoyo Fujikawa	Name: Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address;			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku			
Execution Date(s): April 3, 2006	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	- JAPAN			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:			
	Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es)			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/572,171				
Additional numbers attache	d7 Yes X No			
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Michael B. Stewart				
RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66511-0035	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
RADER, FJSHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66511-0035 Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue	[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []			
RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66511-0035	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
RADER, FJSHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66511-0035 Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66511-0035 Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66511-0035 Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140 City: Bloomfield Hills	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti			
RADER, FJSHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66511-0035 Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the second secon			
RADER, FJSHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66511-0035 Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304 Phone Number: (248) 594-0633	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the second secon			
RADER, FJSHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66511-0035 Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
RADER, FJSHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66511-0035 Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304 Phone Number: (248) 594-0633 Fax Number: (248) 594-0610	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the second secon			
RADER, FJSHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66511-0035 Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304 Phone Number: (248) 594-0633 Fax Number: (248) 594-0610 Email Address: mbs@raderfishman.com	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013			
RADER, FJSHMAN & GRAUER PLLC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66511-0035 Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304 Phone Number: (248) 594-0633 Fax Number: (248) 594-0610 Email Address: mbs@raderfishman.com Signature:	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013 Authorized User Name Michael B. Stewart March 28, 2007			

PATENT REEL: 019081 FRAME: 0517

Dated: March 28, 2007

RADER, FISHMAN

PAGE 04/04

Attorney Docket No: 66511-0035 (NML #04-01465) U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

> ${\tt NISSAN\ MOTOR\ CO.,\ LTD.}$ 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023, JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all righ his/her invention relating to	t, title and interest for the	United States, its territories and possessions in and to
BODY FRA	ME STRUCTURE FOR	AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE
as set forth in his/her United Stat	() executed concurren	tly herewith Filed
applications based in whole or in applications for Letters Patents the International Convention for the country which may issue on any reexaminations, or extensions, to and assigns to the full end of the and entirely as would have been a Each of the undersigned to issue any and all such Letters and assign the interests herein so document or instrument in conflication of the undersigned it successors, legal representatives representatives or assigns all informations all other lawful acts decrepresentatives or assigns to perfect that he/she will execute and deliver the performal of the lawful acts decrepresentatives or assigns to perfect that he/she will execute and to any reissues, reexaminations, or extended the lawful acts decrepresentatives or assigns to perfect that he/she will execute and to any reissues, reexaminations, or extended the lawful acts decrepted t	part on said invention or throughout the world in respection of Industrial Protection of Industrial Protection of Industrial Protection of Industrial Proceedings of the application or for said the best of the end and enjoyed by the unit held and enjoyed by the unit hereby authorizes and receptation to said ASSIGNEE, and assigned and that he left therewith; and assigned and that he left the covenants and agrees or assigns he/she will contration known to him/here any papers, make all right med necessary or desirable feet title to said invention, the and all Letters Patent which and all Letters Patent which is in said ASSIGNEE to representatives or assigns on; all hereby grants the firm of lentification which may be	
Name: <u>Kan toyo Fuj</u> Kazutoyo Fujikawa	ikewa	Date: <u>4/3/2006</u>
Witness:		Date:

PATENT REEL: 019081 FRAME: 0518

PTO/5B/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0851-0031
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are regulared to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application No. (if known): 10/572,171

Attorney Docket No.: 66511-0035

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

on March 28, 2007
Date

Lisa M. Terry

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Signature

Registration Number, if applicable

(248) 593-3321

Telephone Number

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must

identify each submitted paper.

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)

Assignment (1 page)

Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 18-0013

03/28/2007 16:24 248-594-0610 RADER, FISHMAN PAGE 01/04

	V	TP	ΔN	MP	POT	[ON
ΓT		\mathbf{I}		1/21/VI	LOOL	

DA TE: March 28, 2007

PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 10/572,171

Patent Number

inventor: Kazutoyo Fujikawa

MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System

FAX NUMBER: (571) 273-0140

FROM: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC

Michael B. Stewart

PHONE: (248) 594-0633

Attorney Dkt. #: 66511-0035

PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): 4

CONTENTS: Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)

Assignment (1 pages)

Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 18-0013 Certificate of Transmission (1 page)

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (248) 594-0633 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC

39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 Telephone: (248) 594-0600 Facsimile: (248) 594-0610

1

PATENT REEL: 019081 FRAME: 0520